IHSCGA Show
at Anderson HS

Feb 4th
Jr Cadet Class Divisional Rating
Fairfield Cadet SILVER
Elkhart Cadet SILVER
Cadet Class
LCG Cubbettes SILVER
Frankton-Lapel JV SILVER
Carroll Cadet Guard SILVER
New Palestine Glitter Dragons SILVER
Festival Divisional Rating
New Castle JV SILVER
Elkhart JV Winter Guard SILVER
Bishop Dwenger Radiance GOLD
Woodlan Winter Guard SILVER
Huntington North Winter Guard SILVER
New Haven Winter Guard BRONZE
Leo High School GOLD
McCutcheon Winter Guard SILVER
Anderson HS JV Winter Guard SILVER
Fairfield JV SILVER
Festival o
Division Gold 53.00 and above ' : :
Rating Silver 38.01 to 52.99 o i
Scale b
Judges:
Equipment Lindsey Vawter
Movement Maria Yorton
Ensemble Jack Pursifull
General Effect #1 Byron Valentine
General Effect #2 Dani Young
Timing & Penalty Tim Buckholz

Overview Judge Carrie Gentry




IHSCGA Contest
at Anderson HS

Feb 4th

Regional A Class -Round 1
Winchester Winter Guard
Franklin Central Regional A
Jay County Winter Guard
Tipton Blue Devil Winter Guard
East Noble Winter Guard
Knox HS Winter Guard
New Castle Varsity
Heritage HS Winter Guard
Frankton-Lapel Winter Guard
Wayne HS Winter Guard
Regional A Class - Round 2
Anderson HS Varsity Winter Guard
New Palestine Regional A
Norwell Varsity
Pike Central Winter Guard
North Side Legends Winterguard
Bloomington North Winter Guard
Northrop High School Winter Guard
Lebanon CG Tigerettes-Gold
Northridge Varsity
Mt Vernon HS JV
Class A
Carroll High School Varsity Winter Guard
Fairfield Varsity Winter Guard
Goshen Varsity
Hamilton Southeastern HS Guard
Carroll High School JV Winter Guard
Elkhart Varsity Winter Guard
Muncie Central Winter Guard
Lebanon CG Tigerettes Black
Open Class
New Palestine

Independent Open
One Light

61.940
61.650
58.850
56.980
51.070
50.630
49.130
47.680
47.550
46.590

62.740
61.490
56.920
55.460
55.320
55.140
54.210
53.190
50.860
47.420

68.550
66.800
64.560
64.150
61.650
57.160
53.670
51.070

68.10

60.40
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Judges:
Equipment
Movement

Ensemble
GE #1
GE #2

T&P

Lindsey Vawter
Maria Yorton
Jack Pursifull

Byron Valentine

Dani Young
Tim Buckholz




