### **IHSCGA Show** at Anderson HS Feb 4th



#### **Jr Cadet Class**

Fairfield Cadet

Elkhart Cadet

#### **Cadet Class**

**LCG Cubbettes** Frankton-Lapel JV Carroll Cadet Guard

**New Palestine Glitter Dragons** 

#### **Divisional Rating**

SILVER
SILVER

**SILVER** 

**SILVER SILVER** 

**SILVER** 

#### **Festival**

New Castle JV

Elkhart JV Winter Guard Bishop Dwenger Radiance

Woodlan Winter Guard

**Huntington North Winter Guard** New Haven Winter Guard

Leo High School

McCutcheon Winter Guard

Anderson HS JV Winter Guard

Gold

Silver

Fairfield JV

#### **Divisional Rating**

SILVER
SILVER

**GOLD** 

**SILVER** 

SILVER

**BRONZE** 

52.99

**GOLD** 

53.00

38.01

SILVER

SILVER

**SILVER** 

to

and above

# Festival Division

Rating

Scale

#### Judges:

Equipment Movement Ensemble General Effect #1 General Effect #2 Timing & Penalty Overview Judge

Lindsey Vawter Maria Yorton Jack Pursifull Byron Valentine Dani Young Tim Buckholz **Carrie Gentry** 





## IHSCGA Contest at Anderson HS Feb 4th

Regional A Class -Round 1		
Winchester Winter Guard	61.940	1
Franklin Central Regional A	61.650	2
Jay County Winter Guard	58.850	3
Tipton Blue Devil Winter Guard	56.980	4
East Noble Winter Guard	51.070	5
Knox HS Winter Guard	50.630	6
New Castle Varsity	49.130	7
Heritage HS Winter Guard	47.680	8
Frankton-Lapel Winter Guard	47.550	9
Wayne HS Winter Guard	46.590	10
Regional A Class - Round 2		
Anderson HS Varsity Winter Guard	62.740	1
New Palestine Regional A	61.490	2
Norwell Varsity	56.920	3
Pike Central Winter Guard	55.460	4
North Side Legends Winterguard	55.320	5
Bloomington North Winter Guard	55.140	6
Northrop High School Winter Guard	54.210	7
Lebanon CG Tigerettes-Gold	53.190	8
Northridge Varsity	50.860	9
Mt Vernon HS JV	47.420	10
Class A		
Carroll High School Varsity Winter Guard	68.550	1
Fairfield Varsity Winter Guard	66.800	2
Goshen Varsity	64.560	3
Hamilton Southeastern HS Guard	64.150	4
Carroll High School JV Winter Guard	61.650	5
Elkhart Varsity Winter Guard	57.160	6
Muncie Central Winter Guard	53.670	7
Lebanon CG Tigerettes Black	51.070	8
Open Class		
New Palestine	68.10	1
Independent Open		

60.40

1

Judges:	
Equipment	Lindsey Vawter
Movement	Maria Yorton
Ensemble	Jack Pursifull
GE #1	Byron Valentine
GE #2	Dani Young
T&P	Tim Buckholz

One Light